ww.ecourtsindia.com

ecourtsindia.com

TEM NO.4143 COOKT NO.0 SECTION AT

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.4:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8789/2022

(Arising out of impugned interim order dated 01-09-2021 in FA No. 459/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NATH (D) TH LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71365/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

WITH SLP(C) No. 8809/2022 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71454/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

With

Item No.43:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9360/2022 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75145/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.75147/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH SLP(C) No. 9473/2022 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75765/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.75766/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 20-05-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv. Mr. Vijnesh Singh, Adv. Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned orders passed by the High Court shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(Civil)No.5178 of 2020 and batch.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER