## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 5178/2020

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

TARA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 9360/2022 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9360/2022 (XI)

Date: 22-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Jaganathan, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Kritika Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samarth Tyagi, Adv. M/S. ARS Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9360/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to take steps in respect of the respondent No. 10 who is expired as per the track report.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)