www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5178/2020

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default in SLP(C) No. 9360/2022 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9360/2022 (XI)

Date: 09-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ilesh Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Manav. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Samarth Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.

M/S. Ars Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9360/2022

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner six more weeks time is granted to take steps in respect of deceased respondent no. 10.

List thereafter.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)